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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2135

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29
TH

 JULY, 2022


GLOBAL AYUSH INVESTMENT AND INNOVATION SUMMIT


*2135. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:

 SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the number of companies which have committed to invest in Ayush sector along with the amount of investment to be made as pledged during the Global Ayush Investment and Innovation Summit,

2022;


(b) the number of jobs likely to be created across the country, especially in Gujarat with this commitment; and


(c) the number of persons whose lives are expected to have a positive impact due to this commitment?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) A total of 26 companies have signed Letter of Intents (LoIs) with a tentative investment of over INR 9,000+ crore which includes the following:-

i. Around Rs 7000 crore from FMCG

ii. Around Rs 1000 crore from Medical Value Travel (MVT)

iii. Around Rs 345 Crores from the Pharma sector

iv. Around Rs. 300 crores for Farmers & Agri category

v. Around Rs. 60 crore in the Technology & Diagnostic category.


(b) It has been estimated that there is a potential to create 5,56,000+ jobs across country. The state wise data for creation of jobs has not been prepared.


(c). The estimated number of Jobs 5,56,000+ will have impact on more than 76 lakh people’s lives positively.

